
1 54

En

Installation guide

En

If you have any questions about our products, please contact our 
customer service, our after-sales team will contact you at the first time, 
and resolve any question about the products.

Component and structure diagrams

CLY LED RGB Wall Washer

En
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De

Installationsanleitung

De De

Wenn Sie Fragen zu unseren Produkten haben, wenden Sie sich bitte an 
unseren Kundenservice. Unser After-Sales-Team wird sich umgehend mit 
Ihnen in Verbindung setzen und alle Fragen zu den Produkten klären.

Komponente und Strukturdiagramme

CLY RGB LED Wallwasher
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Istruzioni di installazione

It It

Diagrammi di componenti e strutture
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1 Shell of flood light

2 Lighting units

3 Reflector

4 Tempered glass

5 Trestle

6 Plug

7 Screw

UK

US

1. The flood light has a built-in RF receiver. The remote control could 
control the product within 12 meters .
2. Please replace the remote control battery if the remote control is not 
sensitive or the control distance becomes shorter(may be the battery 
exhausted).

Warning

Functions

Memory Function: Lighting color remains as the previous setting when 
turned on again.

Remote Control

OFF: Turn off ON: Turn on

Brightness Up:6 levels of brightness 
(25%-40%-55% -70%-85%-100%)

Brightness Down:6 levels of brightness
(100%-85%-70%-55%-40%-25%)

R: Red 

G: Green

B: Blue

W: White

FLASH fast jump mode (R + G + B), 
press               to adjust the jump speed

SMOOTH slow gradual change mode 
(colorful), press             to adjust the 
gradual change speed.

2H / 4H / 6H Timing function: 
Press the 2H / 4H / 6H key in any mode, 
indicating that the light will
automatically turn off after the light
works 2 hours/4 hours/6 hours. 
( flash 2 times after press the timing
keys means it starts timing )
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Trouble Clearing

If the product does not work, please confirm whether it is caused by the 
following reasons.

The flood light does not turn on after turning on the power. Please 
make sure the remote control is aimed at the light, then press "ON”.

1.

2. The input voltage does not match with the product. Please let a 
professional electrical to check whether the power supply voltage 
meets the voltage requirements of the light.

3. If you still can't solve the problem according to the instructions, please 
stop using it and contact an electrical professional or directily contact 
customer service to get assistance.

Routine maintenance

Please clean the light regularly to ensure the product works well.1.

2. Please make sure the power is off before maintenance.

3. Please do not clean it with chemicals to avoid damage to the lamp.
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Außengehäuse

Halterung

Lichtquelle

Reflektierender Film

Stecker

Gehärtete Glas

Schraube

1. Der Strahler hat eingebauten Rf-Empfänger. Die Fernbedienung kann 
das Licht innerhalb 12 Meter frei steuern.
2. Wenn die Fernbedienung nicht empfindlich ist und sich die Entfernung 
verringert, ersetzen Sie die Batterie der Fernbedienung.

Hinweis

Funktion

Speicherfunktion: Nach dem Ausschalten wieder einschalten, ist der 
Modus des Strahlers der Modus vor dem Ausschalten.

Fernbedienung

Fehlerdiagnose

Wenn die Lampe nicht funktioniert, überprüfen Sie, ob die folgenden 
Gründe dafür verantwortlich sind.

Wenn das Gerät eingeschaltet ist, ist die Lampe nicht eingeschaltet. 
Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Fernbedienung auf das Licht gerichtet ist 
und drücken Sie "ON".

1.

2. Die Eingangsspannung stimmt nicht überein. Bitte beauftragen Sie 
einen Elektriker, zu überprüfen, ob die Versorgungsspannung den 
Spannungsanforderungen der Leuchte entspricht.

3. Wenn Sie das Problem immer noch nicht gemäß den Anweisungen 
lösen können, beenden Sie die Verwendung und wenden Sie sich an 
den Elektrofachmann oder wenden Sie sich direkt an den Hersteller, 
um Unterstützung zu erhalten.

Routinewartung

Reinigen Sie die Leuchten regelmäßig, um eine bessere Beleuchtung 
zu gewährleisten.

1.

2. Stellen Sie vor der Wartung sicher, dass die Stromversorgung 
unterbrochen ist.

3. Um eine Beschädigung der Lampe zu vermeiden, reinigen Sie bitte 
nicht mit Chemikalien.

OFF�Abschalten ON�Einschalten

Helligkeit erhöht: Helligkeitsstufe 6 
(25%-40%-55%-70%-85%-100%)

Helligkeit nach unten: Helligkeitsstufe 6 
(100%-85%-70%-55%-40%-25%)

R: Die Farbe wechselt zu rot

G: Die Farbe wechselt zu grün

B: Die Farbe wechselt zu blau

W: Mischfarbe wird weiß

FLASH Schnellsprungmodus
(R + G + B). Drücken Sie die Taste, 
um die Sprunggeschwindigkeit
einzustellen

SMOOTH Langsamer Gradienter
Modus (bunt). Drücken Sie die Taste, 
um die Geschwindigkeit des
allmählichen Wechsels anzupassen.

2H/4H/6H Timing-Funktion: Drücken
Sie in einem beliebigen Modus die
Taste 2H/4H/6H. Es bedeutet, 
dass sich das Licht automatisch 
ausschaltet, nachdem das Licht für 
2H/4H/6H eingeschaltet ist. 
(Drücken Sie die Timer-Taste. 
Das Licht blinkt zweimal. Dies bedeutet, 
dass das Timing gestartet wird.)
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Conchiglia

Staffa

Sorgente di luce

Pellicola riflettente

Spina

Vetro temperato

viti

1. Con il ricevitore RF integrato, la luce può essere controllata a 360 
gradi in 12 metri dal telecomando.

2. Se il telecomando non funziona correttamente, ridurre la distanza di 
controllo (potrebbe essere a corto di batteria) o sostituire la batteria.

Attenzione

Funzione

Funzione di memoria: all'accensione, ricorda l'ultima modalità prima di 
spegnersi.

Telecomando

Possibilità di malfunzionamento

Se la lampada smette di funzionare, si prega di verificare se è causata 
da motivi di seguito.

Non si accende quando acceso. Assicurati che il telecomando sia 
diretto verso la lampada, quindi premi "ON".

1.

2. È alimentato con una tensione errata. Si prega di chiedere al 
professionista dell'elettricità di verificare se la tensione soddisfa i 
requisiti della lampada.

3. Se non riesci ancora a risolvere il problema, smetti di usare e chiedi al 
professionista dell'elettricità o contatta l'assistenza clienti.

Manutenzione giornaliera

Per garantire una migliore illuminazione, pulire regolarmente la 
lampada.

1.

2. Si prega di assicurarsi di spegnere prima della manutenzione.

3. Si prega di non utilizzare detergenti chimici per evitare danni.

OFF�spegn ON�accensione

Maggiore luminosità: 6 livelli di luminosità
(25%-40%-55%-70%-85%-100%)

Luminosità inferiore: 6 livelli di luminosità 
(100%-85%-70%-55%-40%-25%)

R: diventa rosso

G: diventa verde

B: diventa blu

W: diventa bianco misto

Modalità cambio rapido FLASH (R+G+B), 
premere              il pulsante per regolare 
la velocità di cambio.

LISCIA modalità di modifica lenta
(colorata), premere             il pulsante per
regolare velocità di cambio.

Funzione di temporizzazione 2H / 4H / 6H: 
premere il pulsante 2H / 4H / 6H in
qualsiasi modalità, significa che la
lampada si spegnerà automaticamente 
dopo 2H / 4H / 6H. 
(a partire da un doppio lampo)
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Rondella a Parete CLY LED RGB
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En En
Parameter

How to install

Model Power
 Input voltage

Ta

Step 1: Install the bracket on the lamp body with screws.

Step 2: Move the bracket to a suitable distance and secure with screws.

180°

UK

US
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De De
Parameter

Wie installieren

Schritt 1: Bringen Sie die Halterung mit Schrauben am Lampenkörper an.

Schritt 2: Bewegen Sie die Halterung auf einen geeigneten Abstand und 
sichern Sie mit Schrauben.

1312
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Parametri

Come installarlo

Passaggio 1: stringere la giunzione della staffa e la lampada con le viti.

Passaggio 2: spostare la staffa alla distanza richiesta e fissarla con le viti.

JP US EU R

Installation
height

Lighting
range

Step 3: Drill two mounting holes in the wall or on the ground according to 
the distance of the screw holes on the bracket.

Step 4: Place the bracket on the prepared mounting hole and fix it with 
screws and adjust the angle.

Step 5: Insert the plug into the power socket and turn on the power to 
ensure that the product works properly, then pull out the insulation sheet 
of the remote control to adjust to your favorite mode.
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TaModel Wattage
Eingangsspannung

Einbauhöhe
Beleuchtun-
gsbereich

Wass-
erdicht

Schritt 3: Bohren Sie zwei Befestigungslöcher in die Wand oder in den 
Boden, je nach Abstand der Schraubenlöcher in der Halterung.

Schritt 4: Setzen Sie die Halterung auf das vorbereitete 
Befestigungsloch, befestigen Sie sie mit Schrauben und stellen Sie den 
Winkel ein.

Schritt 5: Stecken Sie den Netzstecker in die Steckdose. Schalten Sie die 
Stromversorgung ein, um sicherzustellen, dass der RGB Strahler 
funktionieren. Ziehen Sie die Batterieisolierung an der Unterseite der 
Fernbedienung heraus und drücken Sie die Fernbedienung, um die 
gewünschte Farbe und den gewünschten Modus einzustellen.
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2H 4H 6H

Modello Potere
Tensione di ingresso Altezza di

installazione
Gamma di

illuminazione
Valutazione

impermeabile

Passaggio 3: scavare due fori di posizione nel muro o sul terreno in base 
a due fori per viti sulla staffa.

Passaggio 4: fissare la staffa sui due fori di posizionamento con le viti e 
regolarne gli angoli.

Passaggio 5: collegato con la spina per accenderlo, quindi rimuovere il 
foglio isolante sul telecomando per scegliere la modalità preferita.
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RFLB025 25W 100V/60HZ 120V/60HZ 230V/50HZ 620-625NM 520-525NM 460-462NM 2000 3.5-5M 3-4M IP66 -25-40℃

IP rating

RFLB035 35W 100V/60HZ 120V/60HZ 230V/50HZ 620-625NM 520-525NM 460-462NM 2800 3.5-5M 4-6M IP66 -25-40℃

RFLB042 42W 100V/60HZ 120V/60HZ 230V/50HZ 620-625NM 520-525NM 460-462NM 3350 5-7M IP66 -25-40℃

RFLB060 60W 100V/60HZ 120V/60HZ 230V/50HZ 620-625NM 520-525NM 460-462NM 4800 5-7M IP66 -25-40℃

RFLB100 100W 100V/60HZ 120V/60HZ 230V/50HZ 620-625NM 520-525NM 460-462NM 8000 7-10M IP66 -25-40℃

RFLB150 150W 100V/60HZ 120V/60HZ 230V/50HZ 620-625NM 520-525NM 460-462NM 12000 10-12M IP66 -25-40℃

4-6M

6-8M

10-12M

10-12M

Wavelenght Lumen

JP US EU R G B

RFLB025 25W 100V/60HZ 120V/60HZ 230V/50HZ 620-625NM 520-525NM 460-462NM 2000 3.5-5M 3-4M IP66 -25-40℃

RFLB035 35W 100V/60HZ 120V/60HZ 230V/50HZ 620-625NM 520-525NM 460-462NM 2800 3.5-5M 4-6M IP66 -25-40℃

RFLB042 42W 100V/60HZ 120V/60HZ 230V/50HZ 620-625NM 520-525NM 460-462NM 3350 5-7M IP66 -25-40℃

RFLB060 60W 100V/60HZ 120V/60HZ 230V/50HZ 620-625NM 520-525NM 460-462NM 4800 5-7M IP66 -25-40℃

RFLB100 100W 100V/60HZ 120V/60HZ 230V/50HZ 620-625NM 520-525NM 460-462NM 8000 7-10M IP66 -25-40℃

RFLB150 150W 100V/60HZ 120V/60HZ 230V/50HZ 620-625NM 520-525NM 460-462NM 12000 10-12M IP66 -25-40℃

4-6M

6-8M

10-12M

10-12M

Ta
JP US EU R G B

RFLB025 25W 100V/60HZ 120V/60HZ 230V/50HZ 620-625NM 520-525NM 460-462NM 2000 3.5-5M 3-4M IP66 -25-40℃

RFLB035 35W 100V/60HZ 120V/60HZ 230V/50HZ 620-625NM 520-525NM 460-462NM 2800 3.5-5M 4-6M IP66 -25-40℃

RFLB042 42W 100V/60HZ 120V/60HZ 230V/50HZ 620-625NM 520-525NM 460-462NM 3350 5-7M IP66 -25-40℃

RFLB060 60W 100V/60HZ 120V/60HZ 230V/50HZ 620-625NM 520-525NM 460-462NM 4800 5-7M IP66 -25-40℃

RFLB100 100W 100V/60HZ 120V/60HZ 230V/50HZ 620-625NM 520-525NM 460-462NM 8000 7-10M IP66 -25-40℃

RFLB150 150W 100V/60HZ 120V/60HZ 230V/50HZ 620-625NM 520-525NM 460-462NM 12000 10-12M IP66 -25-40℃

4-6M

6-8M

10-12M

10-12M

Wellenlänge

lunghezza d'onda Lumen

Lumen

RGB

RGB

RGB

RGB

(DW)

(DW)

(DW)

B04-10C-XQD-RGB    H

B04-10C-XQD-RGB    H

B04-10C-XQD-RGB    H

Please check the product carefully before installation. If there is any 
parts damaged or missing, please contact us for a replacement as 
soon as possible.

3.

4. Install the lamp at a place that can bear the weight of the lamp, and 
turn off the power before wiring and installation.

5. To ensure the lamps work normally, please match the voltage marked 
on the lamps.

6. To avoid the hurt caused by the electric leakage of the lamp, please 
do not remodel the lamp at will.

7.

1. The luminaire should be positioned at suggested installation height, 
please do not prolonged stare into the luminaire for more than 3 
seconds within 2 meters.

2. The light source is not replaceable, when it reaches the end of its life, 
the whole luminaire needs to be replaced. 

Bitte überprüfen Sie das Produkt vor der Installation sorgfältig. Wenn 
Teile beschädigt sind oder fehlen, setzen Sie sich bitte so schnell wie 
möglich mit uns in Verbindung, um Ersatz zu erhalten.

3.

4.
Installieren Sie die Lampe an einem Ort, der das Gewicht der Lampe 
tragen kann. Schalten Sie die Stromversorgung aus, bevor Sie 
Verkabelung und Installation vornehmen.

5. Damit die Lampen normal funktionieren, passen Sie bitte die auf den 
Lampen angegebene Spannung an.

6. Um die Verletzung durch die elektrische Leckage der Lampe zu 
vermeiden, ändern Sie bitte die Lampe nicht nach Belieben.

7.

1. Die Lampe sollte auf der empfohlenen Einbauhöhe aufgestellt werden. 
Starren Sie die Lampe nicht länger als  3 Sekunden innerhalb von 2 
Metern an.

2. Die Lichtquelle ist nicht austauschbar. Wenn die Lebensdauer erreicht 
ist, muss die gesamte Lampe  ausgetauscht werden.

Controllare attentamente il prodotto prima dell'installazione. Se una 
parte è danneggiata o mancante, ti preghiamo di contattarci per 
sostituirla il prima possibile.

3.

4. Installare l'apparecchio in un punto in cui può sopportare il peso della 
lampada e spegnere l'alimentazione prima del cablaggio e 
dell'installazione.

5. Per assicurarsi che l'apparecchio funzioni correttamente, abbinare la 
tensione indicata sull'apparecchio.

6. Per evitare danni causati dalla perdita della lampada, non modificare 
la lampada a piacimento.

7.

1.

2. La sorgente luminosa non è sostituibile, quando raggiunge la fine 
della sua vita, l'intero apparecchio deve essere sostituito. 
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Instructions d'installation

Fr Fr

Si vous souhaitez utiliser notre service de garantie, veuillez contacter le 
service clientèle via clysales01@clytools.com, pour en savoir plus sur 
nous, rendez-vous sur www.clytools.com.

Schéma des Composants et structures

Barres de tube RGB CLY LED

21 25                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    24

Es

Instrucciones de instalación

Es Es

Si desea utilizar nuestro servicio de garantía, comuníquese con el 
servicio al cliente a través de clysales01@clytools.com, para obtener más 
información sobre nosotros, visite www.clytools.com.

Diagrama de componentes y estructuras

CLY Barra de Luz Led RGB

26 29

Jp

CLY LED RGBブラックライト
弊社の製品をご購入いただき、誠にありがとうございます。安心にご利
用頂けるため、取扱説明書通りにセットアップと調整してから、ご利用
ください。

取り付ける前の注意事項

Jp Jp

製品についてなにか問題があっても、お気軽にカスタマーサポートまで
お問い合わせ下さい。 日本語スタッフによる迅速な対応を約束いたしま
す。サービスメール：clysales-jp@clytools.com

部品と結構

30
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Boîtier

Support

Source lumineuse

Réflecteur

Prise

Verre trempé

Vis

1. Récepteur RF intégré de la lampe, la télécommande peut contrôler les 
lumières 360° dans la distance de 12 mètres.

2. Si la télécommande n'est pas sensible et la distance est réduite, 
remplacez la pile de la télécommande.

Remarque

Introduction de la fonction

Fonction de mémoire: Une fois que l'on a débranché du secteur puis on 
rebranche, il se rallume avec la dernière couleur.

Télécommande

Diagnostic de défaut

Si la lampe ne fonctionne pas, confirmez si cela est dû aux raisons 
suivantes.

Lorsque l'appareil est sous tension, la lampe n'est pas allumée. 
Assurez-vous que la télécommande est dirigée vers la lampe et 
appuyez sur "ON".

1.

2. La tension d'entrée ne correspond pas. Veuillez faire appel à un 
électricien pour vérifier si la tension d'alimentation est conforme aux 
exigences de tension du luminaire.

3. Si vous ne parvenez toujours pas à résoudre le problème 
conformément aux instructions, arrêtez d'utiliser le logiciel et 
contactez le professionnel de l'électricité ou contactez directement le 
fabricant via e-mail pour obtenir de l'aide.

Entretien quotidien

Pour assurer un meilleur éclairage, veuillez nettoyer régulièrement la 
lampe.

1.

2. Avant l'entretien, veuillez vous assurer que l'alimentation est coupée.

3. Pour éviter d'endommager la lampe, veuillez ne pas utiliser de 
substances chimiques pour nettoyer.

OFF: Arrêt  ON: Marche

En haut: Luminosité (6 niveaux) 
(25%-40%-55%-70%-85%-100%)

Vers le bas: Luminosité (6 niveaux) 
(25%-40%-55%-70%-85%-100%)

R: la couleur change en rouge

G: la couleur change en vert

B: la couleur change en bleu

W: La couleur mélangée change en
   blanc

FLASH: mode en clignotant rapidement
(R+G+B),appuyez sur les boutons 
pour régler la vitesse de saut

SMOOTH�mode graduel lentement, 
appuyez sur        pour régler la
vitesse de changement progressif

Fonction de minuterie 2H / 4H / 6H: 
Appuyez sur le bouton 2H / 4H / 6H 
dans n'importe quel mode, indiquant 
que la lumière s'éteindra
automatiquement après l'heure
spécifiée (appuyez sur le minuteur
pour clignoter 2 fois, indiquant que la 
minuterie démarre)
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Concha

Soporte de la lámpara

Fuente de luz

Película reflexiva

Enchufe

Vidrio templado

Tornillo

1. La lámpara tiene un receptor RF incorporado. El control remoto puede 
controlar la luz a voluntad dentro de los 12 metros sin ángulo muerto.
2. Si el control remoto no es sensible, la distancia del control remoto se 
acorta (puede que la batería esté agotada), reemplace la batería del 
control remoto.

A tención

Función

Función de memoria:Después del apagado, el modo de funcionamiento 
de la lámpara después del encendido nuevamente será el mismo que el 
modo antes del apagado.

Control remoto

Solución de problemas

Si la lámpara no funciona, confirme si es causada por los siguientes 
motivos.

Después de encender la alimentación, la luz no se enciende. 
Asegúrese de que el control remoto esté dirigido a la luz, presione "ON”

1.

2. El voltaje de entrada no coincide. Confíe en un profesional eléctrico 
para verificar si el voltaje de la fuente de alimentación cumple con los 
requisitos de voltaje de la lámpara.

3. Si aún no puede resolver el problema de acuerdo con las 
instrucciones, deje de usarlo y comuníquese con un profesional 
eléctrico o con el servicio al cliente directamente para brindar 
asistencia.

Mantenimiento diario

Para garantizar una mejor iluminación, limpie las lámparas 
regularmente.

1.

2. Antes del mantenimiento, asegúrese de que la alimentación esté 
desconectada.

3. Para evitar daños a la lámpara, no utilice sustancias químicas para 
limpiar.

OFF: cerrado ON: encendido

Brillo arriba: nivel de brillo 6
(25%-40%-55%-70%-85%-100%)

Brillo disminuido: nivel de brillo 6
(100%-85%-70%-55%-40%-25%)

R: el color cambia a rojo

G: el color cambia a verde

B: el color cambia a azul

W: el color mezclado se vuelve blanco

Modo de salto rápido FLASH (R + G + B), 
presione la tecla para ajustar la
velocidad de salto

SMOOTH modo de cambio gradual
lento (colorido), presione la tecla para
ajustar la velocidad de cambio gradual

Función de temporización 2H / 4H / 6H: 
presione la tecla 2H / 4H / 6H en
cualquier modo, lo que indica que la luz
se apagará automáticamente después 
de que la luz esté encendida 2H / 4H / 6H 
(Presione la luz del temporizador para
parpadear 2 veces, lo que indica que el
temporizador ha comenzado�
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保護ケース

ブラケット

LED光源

反射板

3Pプラグ

強化ガラス

アンカーボルト

1. ランプはRF受信機を内蔵しています。 リモコンによって、12メート
ル以内で360全方位無線コントロールできます。

2. リモコンが鈍くなり、リモートコントロール距離が短くなり場合、
(バッテリーが切れたかもしれません。)、リモコンのバッテリーを交換
してください。

ご注意：

機能

メモリー機能：電源を切ってから再度点灯するのは電源オフ前のモードで
す。

リモコン

故障を排除する

日常のメンテナンス

より良い照明を確保するために、照明器具を定期的に清掃してくださ
い。

1.

2. メンテナンス前に電源が切れるようにしてください。

3. 照明器具の損傷を避けるために、化学物質で掃除しないでください。OFF：オフ ON：オン

輝度を上げる:6段階
(25%-40%-55%-70%-85%-100%)

輝度を下げる：6段階
(100%-85%-70%-55%-40%-25%)

R：色が赤になります。

G: 色が緑色になります。

B: 色が青になります。

W: 混色が白になります。

2 H/4 H/6 Hタイミング機能：
任意のモードで2 H/4 H/6 Hボタンを
押して、ランプが2 H/4 H/6 H点灯し
たら自動的に消灯することを表します。
（タイミングボタンを押して、
ランプの光に従って2回点滅して、
カウントダウンします）

2H

4H

6H

R G B

w

2H 4H 6H

R

G

B

w

CLY

CLY
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Schéma d'installation

Paramètres

Étape 1: Installez le support sur le corps de la lampe avec des vis.

Étape 2: Déplacez le support à une distance appropriée et le fixez avec 
une vis.

2322

Es Es
Características técnicas

Pasos de instalación

Paso 1: Instale el soporte en el cuerpo de la lámpara con tornillos.

Paso 2: Mover el soporte a la distancia adecuada y sujetarlo con un tornillo.

2827

Jp Jp
パラメータ

取り付け方式

ステップ1：ブラケットをランプ本体にネジで取り付けます。

ステップ2：ブラケットを適切な距離に移動し、ネジで固定します。

Étape 3: Percez deux trous de fixation du mur ou au sol selon un entraxe 
sur le support.

Étape 4: Placez le support sur le trou de montage préparé et fixez-le 
avec des vis et ajustez l'angle.

Étape 5: Branchez la prise de courant et allumez-la pour vous assurer 
que la lampe fonctionne correctement, puis enlevez la languette de la 
télécommande pour régler votre mode préféré.

180°

R G B

w

2H 4H 6H

R G B

w

2H 4H 6H

Modelo Potencia
Voltaje de entrada Altura de

instalación
Distancia de
irradiación

Paso 3: Taladre dos orificios de montaje en la pared o en el suelo de 
acuerdo con la distancia de los orificios para tornillos en el soporte. 

Paso 4: coloque el soporte en el orificio de montaje preparado y fíjelo 
con tornillos y ajuste el ángulo.

Paso 5: inserte el enchufe en la toma de corriente y enciéndalo para 
asegurarse de que la lámpara funciona correctamente, luego extraiga la 
lámina de aislamiento del control remoto para ajustarlo a su modo favorito.

180°

R G B

w

2H 4H 6H

R G B

w

2H 4H 6H

JP
作業温度照明範囲設置高さ 防水仕様

入力電圧
パワーモデル

ステップ3：ブラケットのネジ穴の距離によって、壁や地面に二つの取付
穴をドリルします。

ステップ4：RGB投光器のブラケットをネジで固定し、角度を調整します。

ステップ5: プラグをコンセントに差し込み、電源をオンにして、ライト
が動作するかどうかを確認し、リモコンの絶縁シートを抜いて、お好き
なモードに調整します。

180°

R G B

w

2H 4H 6H

R G B

w

2H 4H 6H

Ta
JP US EU R G B

RFLB025 25W 100V/60HZ 120V/60HZ 230V/50HZ 620-625NM 520-525NM 460-462NM 2000 3.5-5M 3-4M IP66 -25-40℃

RFLB035 35W 100V/60HZ 120V/60HZ 230V/50HZ 620-625NM 520-525NM 460-462NM 2800 3.5-5M 4-6M IP66 -25-40℃

RFLB042 42W 100V/60HZ 120V/60HZ 230V/50HZ 620-625NM 520-525NM 460-462NM 3350 5-7M IP66 -25-40℃

RFLB060 60W 100V/60HZ 120V/60HZ 230V/50HZ 620-625NM 520-525NM 460-462NM 4800 5-7M IP66 -25-40℃

RFLB100 100W 100V/60HZ 120V/60HZ 230V/50HZ 620-625NM 520-525NM 460-462NM 8000 7-10M IP66 -25-40℃

RFLB150 150W 100V/60HZ 120V/60HZ 230V/50HZ 620-625NM 520-525NM 460-462NM 12000 10-12M IP66 -25-40℃

4-6M

6-8M

10-12M

10-12M

Distance de
portée

d'éclairage

Hauteur
d'installation

 Tension d'entrée
Modèle Puissance

Ta
JP US EU R G B

RFLB025 25W 100V/60HZ 120V/60HZ 230V/50HZ 620-625NM 520-525NM 460-462NM 2000 3.5-5M 3-4M IP66 -25-40℃

RFLB035 35W 100V/60HZ 120V/60HZ 230V/50HZ 620-625NM 520-525NM 460-462NM 2800 3.5-5M 4-6M IP66 -25-40℃

RFLB042 42W 100V/60HZ 120V/60HZ 230V/50HZ 620-625NM 520-525NM 460-462NM 3350 5-7M IP66 -25-40℃

RFLB060 60W 100V/60HZ 120V/60HZ 230V/50HZ 620-625NM 520-525NM 460-462NM 4800 5-7M IP66 -25-40℃

RFLB100 100W 100V/60HZ 120V/60HZ 230V/50HZ 620-625NM 520-525NM 460-462NM 8000 7-10M IP66 -25-40℃

RFLB150 150W 100V/60HZ 120V/60HZ 230V/50HZ 620-625NM 520-525NM 460-462NM 12000 10-12M IP66 -25-40℃

4-6M

6-8M

10-12M

10-12M

US EU R G B

RFLB025 25W 100V/60HZ 120V/60HZ 230V/50HZ 620-625NM 520-525NM 460-462NM 2000 3.5-5M 3-4M IP66 -25-40℃

RFLB035 35W 100V/60HZ 120V/60HZ 230V/50HZ 620-625NM 520-525NM 460-462NM 2800 3.5-5M 4-6M IP66 -25-40℃

RFLB042 42W 100V/60HZ 120V/60HZ 230V/50HZ 620-625NM 520-525NM 460-462NM 3350 5-7M IP66 -25-40℃

RFLB060 60W 100V/60HZ 120V/60HZ 230V/50HZ 620-625NM 520-525NM 460-462NM 4800 5-7M IP66 -25-40℃

RFLB100 100W 100V/60HZ 120V/60HZ 230V/50HZ 620-625NM 520-525NM 460-462NM 8000 7-10M IP66 -25-40℃

RFLB150 150W 100V/60HZ 120V/60HZ 230V/50HZ 620-625NM 520-525NM 460-462NM 12000 10-12M IP66 -25-40℃

4-6M

6-8M

10-12M

10-12M

周波数

 Longitud de onda

 Longueur d'onde en nm Flux
lumineux

Flujo
luminoso

ルーメン

RGB

RGB

RGB

(DW)

(DW)

(DW)

Lors de l'ouverture de l'emballage, vérifiez attentivement le produit. Si 
le spot est endommagé, veuillez contacter le vendeur.

3.

4. Installez la lampe à un point qui peut supporter le poids de la lampe et 
coupez l'alimentation avant le câblage et l'installation.

5. Pour garantir le bon fonctionnement du luminaire, faites correspondre 
la tension indiquée sur le luminaire.

6. Afin d'éviter les dommages causés par la fuite électrique de la lampe, 
veuillez ne pas modifier la lampe à volonté.

7.

La source lumineuse n'est pas remplaçable, lorsque la durée de vie est 
atteinte, toute la lampe doit être remplacée.

2.

La lampe doit être placée à la hauteur d'installation recommandée. Ne la 
fixez pas plus de 3 secondes à moins de 2 mètres.

1.

Al abrir el paquete, verifique cuidadosamente si el producto. Si el 
lugar está dañado, comuníquese con el vendedor.

3.

4. Instale la lámpara en un punto que pueda soportar el peso de la 
lámpara y apague la alimentación antes del cableado y la instalación.

5. Para garantizar el funcionamiento correcto del dispositivo, haga 
coincidir el voltaje que se muestra en el dispositivo.

6. Para evitar daños causados   por la fuga de la lámpara eléctrica, no 
modifique la lámpara a voluntad.

7.

La fuente de luz no es reemplazable, cuando se alcanza la vida útil, se 
debe reemplazar toda la lámpara.

2.

La lámpara debe colocarse a la altura de instalación recomendada. No 
lo mire durante más de 3 segundos a menos de 2 metros.

1.

パッケージをあける時、照明器具の完全無欠を確認してください。3.

4. 取り付ける予定の所で本製品をサポートできるかどうかを確認してく
ださい。

5. 入力電圧を製品の適用範囲内を確保してください。

6. 漏電してブレーカーが落ちます等発生しない為に勝手に器具を改造し
ないてください。

7. 照明器具IP66防水等級となっております。雨の日も使用できるが、水
の中に浸すことが禁止です。

1. 器具は推奨の取り付け高さに取り付けてください。点灯中のライトを
長時間近く（2メートル以内）で見つめないでください。

2. LED光源は交換できません。使用寿命に達したら、照明器具の交換が
必要あります。

Company name:Shenzhen Oumeike Lighting Technology Co., Ltd.

Address:No. 19-20, Anye Road, Yuanshan Street, Longgang District, 
         Shenzhen, Guangdong,China (+86 0755-28608199)

Chase Business Centre,39-41 Chase Side,London N14 5BP United Kingdom

FLASH　クイックジャンプモード
（R+G+B）      を押して、ジャンプ
速度を調節できます。

SMOOTH スローグラデーションモード
（七色）      を押してグラデーショ
ンの速度を調節できます。

B04-10C-XQD-RGB    H

B04-10C-XQD-RGB    H

B04-10C-XQD-RGB    H
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